
General $1,433,458

Capital Outlay $2,466,227

Special Education $1,060,303

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.100

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.712

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,452,370

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,452,370Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $623,823,138

Owner Occupied $115,970,795

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $84,390,264

Total $824,184,197

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

16.2

23.2%

54.5

$48,445Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 463.710

9-12 171.503

509.272

188.992

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 690.213 753.264

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 769

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.0%

44

Classroom Staff 0.3

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,188

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 712

Educational Funds $10,956

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 715.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

36

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.1

19.1

18.4

20.9

19.8

118

2021-2022 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

Home County: Tripp

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 55.000 55.000

431 E 7th St, Winner, SD  57580

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,015,896

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,836

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,597,015

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$775,104

$74,165

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $55,348

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $468,909

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,160,863

County $44,191

State $2,562,443

Federal $1,153,645

Total $5,921,142

$1,524,455

$0

$0

$913,713

$934,674

$0

$0

$270,230

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,438,168 $1,204,904

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$116,017

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$558,402

$736,119

$179,866

$36,440

$16,218

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$209,245

$44,899

$383,561

$87,181

$123

$0

$0

$0

$83,346

$321,937

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$206,905 $0 $0

$0 $1,459,368 $0

$632,794 $53,263 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,321,039

$100,672

$0

$366,388

$494,467

$142,062

$0

$212,525

$3,790

$23,817

$33,140

$51,414

$0

$178,558

$791,008

$29,815

$0

$89,396

$148,082

$43,827

$0

$55,786

$583

$4,907

$3,682

$3,933

$0

$25,400

$214,829

$17,513

$0

$469,713

$39,086

$10,331

$0

$302,848

$175,617

$360,679

$605

$0

$0

$169,595

$325,822

$4,047

$0

$21,503

$10,319

$2,646

$0

$65,211

$0

$63,240

$708

$0

$0

$95,355

$41,358

$0

$0

$11,182

$0

$6,650

$1,459,368

$49,688

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$44,899

$0

$0

$0

$0

$131,346

$1,389

$0

$0

$0

$11,162

$0

$0

$209,245

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Winner School District 59-2

Other Enterprise

$357,653

$519,224 $427,364

$6,471,798 $2,104,931 $1,320,135Total Expenditures

$4,927,871 $1,196,421 $1,760,817 $588,851 $1,613,145 $353,141


