as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

431 E 7th St, Winner, SD 57580

Home County: Tripp Area in Square Miles: 1,188

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	769
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	712
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	715.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	35
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	118
% Special Needs Students*	15.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	91.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.1
Number of Graduates	44

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,445
Avg Years of Experience	16.2
% with Advanced Degrees	23.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	54.5
Classroom Staff	0.3

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	18.4
Math	19.1
Reading	20.1
Science	20.9
Composite Score	19.8
Number Tested	36

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,836

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip	
PK	55.000	55.000	
KG-8	463.710	509.272	
9-12	171.503	188.992	
Total	690.213	753.264	

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,956

### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$2,452,370
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$2,452,370

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# 2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$824,184,197
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$84,390,264
Owner Occupied	\$115,970,795
Agricultural	\$623,823,138

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,433,458
Capital Outlay	\$2,466,227
Special Education	\$1,060,303
Impact Aid	\$3,015,896

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.100
Capital Outlay	\$1.712
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenu
Local	\$2,160,863	\$1,524,455	\$934,674	Impact Aid	\$357,65
ounty	\$44,191	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
ate	\$2,562,443	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
deral	\$1,153,645	\$913,713	\$270,230	Food Service	\$519,224
otal	\$5,921,142	\$2,438,168	\$1,204,904	Other Enterprise	\$83,346

### **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,597,015	\$321,937	\$775,104
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$74,165
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$558,402	\$16,218	\$383,561
Administration Services	\$736,119	\$0	\$87,181
Fiscal Services	\$206,905	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,459,368	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$632,794	\$53,263	\$0
Transportation Services	\$179,866	\$0	\$123
Other Support Services	\$36,440	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$55,348	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$209,245	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$468,909	\$44,899	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$6,471,798	\$2,104,931	\$1,320,135

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,321,039	\$791,008	\$214,829	\$325,822	\$41,358	\$0
PK Instruction	\$100,672	\$29,815	\$17,513	\$4,047	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$366,388	\$89,396	\$469,713	\$21,503	\$11,182	\$0
Administration Services	\$494,467	\$148,082	\$39,086	\$10,319	\$0	\$131,346
Fiscal Services	\$142,062	\$43,827	\$10,331	\$2,646	\$6,650	\$1,389
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,459,368	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$212,525	\$55,786	\$302,848	\$65,211	\$49,688	\$0
Transportation Services	\$3,790	\$583	\$175,617	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$23,817	\$4,907	\$360,679	\$63,240	\$0	\$11,162
Community Services	\$33,140	\$3,682	\$605	\$708	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$51,414	\$3,933	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$209,245
Co-Curricular	\$178,558	\$25,400	\$169,595	\$95,355	\$44,899	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,927,871	\$1,196,421	\$1,760,817	\$588,851	\$1,613,145	\$353,141

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.